Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-A1-24-020-1 5 3…10 12 1.0 0.32
RSR30-D12-A1-24-020-1 12 7…20 10 1.0 1.07
RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 18…32 7.7 1.0 3.0
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com84
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

]
DIMENSIONS
3.8±0.2
2 × Ø 0.8 2 × Ø 1.1 2.54 × 2.54
5.1±0.216.5±0.2
PIN OUTS
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 85
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-D1-04-025-1 5 3…10 12 1.8 0.32
RSR30-D12-D1-04-025-1 12 7…20 10 3.6 1.07
RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 18…32 7.7 8.3 3.0
RSR30-D48-D1-04-025-1 48 38…58 4.4 8.3 10.8
• Optically isolated
• Low on-state resistance
• Low input power consumption
• TTL and CMOS compatible

[A
]
3.8±0.2
2 × Ø 0.8 2 × Ø 1.1 2.54 × 2.54
5.1±0.216.5±0.2
DIMENSIONS PIN OUTS
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com86
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-D1-02-040-1 5 3…10 12 1.8 0.32
RSR30-D12-D1-02-040-1 12 7…20 10 3.6 1.07
RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 18…32 7.7 8.3 3.0
RSR30-D48-D1-02-040-1 48 38…58 4.4 8.3 10.8
PIR6W-1PS
• Optically isolated
• Low on-state resistance
• Low input power consumption

]
DIMENSIONS
3.8±0.2
2 × Ø 0.8 2 × Ø 1.1 2.54 × 2.54
5.1±0.216.5±0.2
PIN OUTS
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
E105728
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 87
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-D1-24-010-1 5 3…10 12 1.8 0.32
RSR30-D12-D1-24-010-1 12 7…20 10 3.6 1.07
RSR30-D24-D1-24-010-1 24 18…32 7.7 8.3 3.0
RSR30-D48-D1-24-010-1 48 38…58 4.4 8.3 10.8
PIR6W-1PS
• Optically isolated
• Low on-state resistance
• Low input power consumption